

Freedom of Information Request 19 246

Our Reference: FOI 19 246 / AA / PB

Name:

Date: 12th December 2019

Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Q1 What is the name and supplier of the IT solution currently used for order communications and results reporting? Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ('the Trust') does not have a current IT solution for order communications and results reporting. The Trust contracts with York Foundation Trust, Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust and North Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust to provide order communications and results. Each Trust manages their own system so specific details should be sought from them.

Q2 What is the solution's contract end date? N/A

- Q3_1_Is the trust planning to go out to procurement within the next 12 months for a new order communications and results reporting solution? Yes
- Q3_2 If the trust is planning to go out to procurement, which framework does it plan to use? Health Systems Support Framework
- Q4 Which departments within the trust currently use an order communications and results reporting solution, and what is the name of this solution? None and N/A
- Q5 Which of these departments' systems are currently integrated with the order communications and results reporting solution, and what is the name of this departmental solution? None and N/A
- Q6_1 As part of your integrated care pathway, do you also refer any of your patients for acute care services? Yes
- Q6_2 If you do, to which acute hospital(s) do you refer your patients? The Trust refers to York Foundation Trust, Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust and North Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust.
- Q6 3 To which of the following clinical departments do you refer them? All
- 1 Audiology
- 2 Maternity
- 3 Endocrinology
- 4 Oncology







- 5 Ophthalmology
- 6 Pulmonology
- 7 Urology
- 8 Neurology
- 9 Nutrition and dietetics
- 10 Sexual health
- Q7_1 Do you enable or plan to enable your home care team or crisis team to conduct tests in a remote setting? Yes
- Q7_2 Do you enable or plan to enable your home care team or crisis team to commission tests in a remote setting? N/A
- Q8 Does the trust extend their order communications and results reporting services to GP Practices? N/A
- Q9 How do you commission physical health assessments for your patients? The Trust is commissioned to provide physical health assessments for patients.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





